Watts “Make Up” Spools are used when retrofitting a backflow
preventer into an installation where an existing backflow pre-
venter is being replaced. Watts “Make Up” Flanges are used in
piping applications where there is a need for additional fitting lay
length. The W-SPL and W-FLG feature Lead Free* construction
to comply with Lead Free* installation requirements.
Models
W-SPL - Make Up Spools

NOTICE
2
How to order
Locate the manufacturer and model number under the valve size column in the matrix on these two pages. It is assumed that the
valve you will be installing is a Watts 774 Sentry Series. On the first line across from the model number is the lay length of the valve
less gates. On the lines listed below is the valve being replaced. On that line is the lay length of that valve. The column to the right is
the length of the spool needed to “make up” the difference between the valve being replaced and the lay length of the “Sentry Series.”
Below the spool length is the ordering code for that spool.
Retrofit Spool Pieces for Various Lengths   •   Cast Iron Watts Products vs Watts Sentry Series
WATTS
MODEL
21⁄2"†
ACTUAL  SPOOL
LENGTH NEEDED
3"†
ACTUAL  SPOOL
LENGTH NEEDED
4"†
ACTUAL  SPOOL
LENGTH NEEDED
6"†
ACTUAL  SPOOL
LENGTH NEEDED
8"†
ACTUAL  SPOOL
LENGTH NEEDED
10"†
ACTUAL  SPOOL
LENGTH NEEDED
774 22" - 22" - 22" - 271⁄2" - 291⁄2" - 291⁄2" -
709/LF709 24" 17⁄8" 24" 17⁄8" 34" 117⁄8" 421⁄2" 147⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 64" 343⁄8"
774DCDA 22" - 22" - 22" - 271⁄2" - 291⁄2" - 291⁄2" -
709DCDA - - 24" 17⁄8" 34" 117⁄8" 411⁄2" 137⁄8" 52" 223⁄8" 64" 343⁄8"
994 22" - 22" - 22" - 271⁄2" - 291⁄2" - 291⁄2" -
909/LF909 261⁄8" 4" 261⁄8" 4" 37" 147⁄8" 441⁄2" 167⁄8" 551⁄4" 255⁄8" 673⁄8" 373⁄4"
994RPDA 22" - 22" - 22" - 271⁄2" - - - - -
909RPDA 261⁄8" 4" 261⁄8" 4" 37" 147⁄8" 441⁄2" 167⁄8" 551⁄4" - 673⁄8" -
†Size and length of valve being replaced.
For Example: when replacing a Watts 4" 709 with a Watts 4" 774 you would need a spool that is 117⁄8" long.
The slight decrease in the spools length is to accommodate the flange gasket, approximately 1⁄8".
Example:
WATTS MODEL: 709 WATTS MODEL: 774
Line Size Lay Length Line Size Lay Length
4" 34" 4" 22"
Spool Length from chart: 117⁄8"    Subtract Lengths: 12"    Ordering code: 0107020
3
Please be advised that due to variations in manufacturing tolerances, the measurements listed can vary from what is installed. Please verify the measurements
of the valve being replaced. Custom lay lengths available upon request.
VALVE SIZE ORDERING CODE LENGTH SPOOL SIZE MODEL
8" 0107037 121⁄8" 8" x 121⁄8" W-SPL
0107038 161⁄8" 8" x 161⁄8" W-SPL
0107039 161⁄2" 8" x 161⁄2" W-SPL
0107040 173⁄8" 8" x 173⁄8" W-SPL
0107041 183⁄8" 8" x 183⁄8" W-SPL
0107042 211⁄16" 8" x 211⁄16" W-SPL
0107043 211⁄8" 8" x 211⁄8" W-SPL
0107044 223⁄8" 8" x 223⁄8" W-SPL
0107045 227⁄8" 8" x 227⁄8" W-SPL
0107046 233⁄8" 8" x 233⁄8" W-SPL
0107047 255⁄8" 8" x 255⁄8" W-SPL
10" 0107048 161⁄8" 10" x 161⁄8" W-SPL
0107049 163⁄4" 10" x 163⁄4" W-SPL
0107050 281⁄8" 10" x 281⁄8" W-SPL
0107051 283⁄8" 10" x 283⁄8" W-SPL
0107052 281⁄2" 10" x 281⁄2" W-SPL
0107053 297⁄8" 10" x 297⁄8" W-SPL
0107054 2915⁄16" 10" x 2915⁄16" W-SPL
0107055 323⁄8" 10" x 323⁄8" W-SPL
0107056 327⁄16" 10" x 327⁄16" W-SPL
0107057 343⁄8" 10" x 343⁄8" W-SPL
0107058 373⁄4" 10" x 373⁄4" W-SPL
Size = Valve Size x Spool Length
Spool Sizes and Lengths